

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Papier Trinkhalme blau/weiß 6x210mm 250 St./Btl.

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

26103

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeits-erklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Declaration of conformity

Customer: Nette Papier GmbH

We here to confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirement as below:

1、Description of article: Paper straw(Printing+ Kraft Natural)

2、INTENDED USES

Products listed above can be used for the following food stuff:

Coffee/fruit juice/water

Alcoholic <=8%

any acidic or dairy beverages

Under and at room temperature

3、 Legislation

We here confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements of products intended for use in contact with food, pls see the following test information(Reference [REDACTED] test report: 168358547b/168364535a/168364535b)

Requirements	Conclusion
1.Sensorial examination	Pass
2.Determination of Transfer of Antimicrobial Constituents	Pass
3.Fastness of Optical Brighteners	Pass
4. Extraction of Metals in Paper - ResAP	Pass
5. Extraction of Primary Aromatic Amines	Pass
6. Extractive Formaldehyde in Paper	Pass
7. Pentachlorophenol	Pass
8.Fluorine (F) content	Not Detected
9. MCPD and DCP, we can supply the products which can meet BfR 36	Pass
Mineral oil hydrocarbons (MOSH and MOAH)	Pass
Overall Migration FCM2022021600720	Pass

4、 Additional legislation

A) PFCS (Perfluorinated compounds) is ND content(s) in the Paper Straws(Reference mingyang test report: 168358547a 001)

B) NO Bisphenol A.

C) Compliance to German BfR Recommendation XXXVI

D) Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up to date regarding the threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals

E) Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) for Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC)

F) printing ink and varnish are compliant to Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.21.

G) Compliance to DM 21/03/1973.

Herewith we cfmd our Paper Straws are suitable for short-time contact with all kinds of drinks. Meanwhile for Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006... are met.

[REDACTED]

Date:Jan.12,2023

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633838



Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 12.01.2023

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
M. Nette

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

**Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.**
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.

